

SLP(C)No. 5204-5205 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5204-5205/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/1997 in WP 715/90
and order dated 05/08/1999 in Rev.WP Misc. Petition 2681/99
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE HANDLOOM WEAVERS'COOP SO.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Heard Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel
for the petitioner, elaborately. In spite of the submissions
so made, we are not convinced on the merits of the claim
that our interference is called for in the matter. The
special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Asstt. Registrar