

\210

SLP(C)No. 5204-5205 OF 2000
ITEM No.4

Court No. 5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3-4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5204-5205/2000

A.P. STATE HANDLOOM WEAVERS' COOP SO.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU

Respondent (s)

(For withdrawal of amount of Rs.10,000/- and office report)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent (s)Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3-4 are allowed, as prayed for and the amount
deposited by the petitioner in the S.L.P. shall be paid over to
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master